

NEILSON STREET PARK 966-22

BID DATE: 11/28/23

			A-Tech		United Terrain		Seacoast		Your Way Construction		Let It Grow		Zenith	
ITEM/DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Demolition & Removal		LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$156,150.00	\$156,150.00	\$28,054.00	\$28,054.00
2	Soil Erosion		LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,240.00	\$16,240.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,420.00	\$23,420.00	\$19,661.00	\$19,661.00
3	Earthwork including indicator fabric		LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$134,640.00	\$134,640.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$493,470.00	\$493,470.00	\$107,563.00	\$107,563.00
4	Wet Tap Water Service Connection		LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,530.00	\$13,530.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,132.00	\$25,132.00
5	4" DIP Waterline to hot box - including		LF	80	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$127.00	\$10,160.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$197.30	\$15,784.00	\$390.00	\$31,200.00
6	Hot Box enclosure - including founda		LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$22,480.00	\$22,480.00
7	3/4" Type K Copper Waterline to Yard		LF	165	\$90.00	\$14,850.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00	\$65.00	\$10,725.00	\$71.80	\$11,847.00	\$100.00	\$16,500.00
8	Yard Hydrant		UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,842.00	\$3,684.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$10,300.00	\$20,600.00	\$711.00	\$1,422.00
9	Cleanout		UNIT	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,349.00	\$5,396.00
10	Stormwater Manhole		UNIT	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$19,800.00	\$8,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$5,330.00	\$26,650.00	\$4,881.00	\$24,405.00
11	Outlet Control Structure (OCS) Type 1		UNIT	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,890.00	\$10,890.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,130.00	\$13,130.00	\$8,542.00	\$8,542.00
12	4" HDPE Perforated Pipe		LF	480	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$48.30	\$23,184.00	\$48.50	\$23,280.00
13	12" RCP Pipe		LF	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$137.00	\$4,932.00 *	\$80.00	\$2,880.00	\$149.40	\$5,378.40	\$247.00	\$8,892.00
14	12" HDPE Pipe		LF	83	\$75.00	\$6,225.00	\$99.00	\$8,217.00	\$90.00	\$7,470.00	\$114.50	\$9,503.50	\$151.00	\$12,533.00
15	Electric Service for Irrigation System a		LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,436.00	\$18,436.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,890.00	\$15,890.00	\$19,119.00	\$19,119.00
16	Irrigation System		LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$49,225.00	\$49,225.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$90,670.00	\$90,670.00	\$44,194.00	\$44,194.00
17	Solar Light Fixture to be supplied by c		UNIT	14	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$73,920.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,130.00	\$57,820.00	\$2,786.00	\$39,004.00
18	Solar powered Flashing Pedestrian sig		UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,070.00	\$8,140.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,265.00	\$4,530.00
19	Concrete sidewalk/pavement - includ		SY	1,320	\$112.00	\$147,840.00	\$120.00	\$158,400.00	\$108.00	\$142,560.00	\$79.20	\$104,544.00	\$215.00	\$283,800.00
20	Concrete Stairs 10' Wide - including h		UNIT	3	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$13,530.00	\$40,590.00	\$29,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$25,680.00	\$77,040.00	\$12,163.00	\$36,489.00
21	Concrete Stairs 5' Wide - including ha		UNIT	5	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$9,912.00	\$49,560.00	\$27,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$17,987.00	\$89,935.00	\$7,218.00	\$36,090.00
22	Concrete Stairs at Neilson Street - inc		UNIT	2	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$24,570.00	\$49,140.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$23,970.00	\$47,940.00	\$18,532.00	\$37,064.00
23	Concrete Stairs 3.5' Wide - including l		UNIT	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,940.00	\$43,880.00	\$10,573.00	\$21,146.00
24	Concrete Curb		LF	165	\$47.00	\$7,755.00	\$71.00	\$11,715.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$44.40	\$7,326.00	\$88.00	\$14,520.00
25	1' Wide Concrete Curb at Dog Park		LF	346	\$55.00	\$19,030.00	\$67.00	\$23,182.00	\$85.00	\$29,410.00	\$61.70	\$21,348.20	\$140.00	\$48,440.00
26	Bluestone Pavers 2' Wide - including		SF	380	\$70.00	\$26,600.00	\$71.00	\$26,980.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$31.80	\$12,084.00	\$64.00	\$24,320.00
27	Porous Pavers - including crushed sto		SF	1,190	\$30.00	\$35,700.00	\$39.00	\$46,410.00	\$40.00	\$47,600.00	\$34.45	\$40,995.50	\$33.00	\$39,270.00
28	Porous Concrete Pavement - includin		SY	663	\$110.00	\$72,930.00	\$145.00	\$96,135.00	\$215.00	\$142,545.00	\$141.70	\$93,947.10	\$255.00	\$169,065.00
29	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Surfa		TON	30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$314.00	\$9,420.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$133.00	\$3,990.00	\$540.00	\$16,200.00
30	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Base		TON	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$538.00	\$8,070.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$172.10	\$2,581.50	\$355.00	\$5,325.00
31	DGA Base for Bituminous Concrete Pa		CY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.75	\$607.50	\$136.00	\$1,360.00
32	Boulder Wall		LF	895	\$185.00	\$165,575.00	\$385.00	\$344,575.00	\$285.00	\$255,075.00	\$89.80	\$80,371.00	\$210.00	\$187,950.00
33	4' High Decorative Fence - Type I		LF	249	\$525.00	\$130,725.00	\$358.00	\$89,142.00	\$195.00	\$48,555.00	\$580.00	\$144,420.00	\$740.00	\$184,260.00
34	4' High Decorative Fence - Type II		LF	502	\$625.00	\$313,750.00	\$413.00	\$207,326.00	\$225.00	\$112,950.00	\$580.00	\$291,160.00	\$858.00	\$430,716.00
35	4' High Decorative single gate 4' wide		UNIT	4	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,785.00	\$27,140.00	\$6,508.00	\$26,032.00
36	Play Equipment supplied by owner - c		LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,110.00	\$22,110.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$9,220.00	\$9,220.00	\$7,771.00	\$7,771.00
37	Rubber Safety Surface - including crus		SF	101	\$40.00	\$4,040.00	\$68.00	\$6,868.00	\$175.00	\$17,675.00	\$74.60	\$7,534.60	\$70.00	\$7,070.00
38	Synthetic Grass at dog park including		SF	4,710	\$28.00	\$131,880.00	\$29.00	\$136,590.00	\$20.00	\$94,200.00	\$29.20	\$137,532.00	\$26.00	\$122,460.00
39	Synthetic Grass at Climber including s		SF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$31.50	\$630.00	\$32.00	\$640.00
40	Stone Benches		UNIT	48	\$850.00	\$40,800.00	\$1,276.00	\$61,248.00	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$631.80	\$30,326.40	\$624.00	\$29,952.00
41	Trash Receptacles - including transpo		UNIT	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$631.80	\$3,159.00	\$382.00	\$1,910.00
42	Respread Existing Clean Topsoil		SY	2,647	\$8.00	\$21,176.00	\$3.00	\$7,941.00	\$12.00	\$31,764.00	\$0.01	\$26.47	\$12.18	\$32,240.46

43	Respread Existing Clean Fill	SY	2,647	\$8.00	\$21,176.00	\$3.00	\$7,941.00	\$12.00	\$31,764.00	\$0.01	\$26.47	\$10.00	\$26,470.00	\$5.00	\$13,235.00
44	Imported Topsoil - Certified Clean	CY	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$81.00	\$48,600.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
45	Seeding - including fertilizer, straw ar	SF	16,075	\$0.40	\$6,430.00	\$0.25	\$4,018.75	\$1.00	\$16,075.00	\$0.41	\$6,590.75	\$1.35	\$21,701.25	\$0.20	\$3,215.00
46	Shade Tree 3" - 3 1/2" cal	UNIT	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,274.00	\$8,918.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,225.00	\$8,575.00	\$1,178.00	\$8,246.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
47	Shade Tree 2" - 3 1/2" cal	UNIT	24	\$775.00	\$18,600.00	\$744.00	\$17,856.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$715.00	\$17,160.00	\$925.00	\$22,200.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
48	Flowering/Ornamental Trees	UNIT	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$572.00	\$8,580.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$844.00	\$12,660.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
49	Shrubs	UNIT	248	\$300.00	\$74,400.00	\$131.00	\$32,488.00	\$125.00	\$31,000.00	\$125.95	\$31,235.60	\$142.00	\$35,216.00	\$100.00	\$24,800.00
50	Groundcover/Perennials	UNIT	4,024	\$25.00	\$100,600.00	\$30.00	\$120,720.00	\$25.00	\$100,600.00	\$29.00	\$116,696.00	\$17.64	\$70,983.36	\$8.00	\$32,192.00
51	Bulbs	UNIT	1,666	\$4.00	\$6,664.00	\$5.00	\$8,330.00	\$20.00	\$33,320.00	\$4.50	\$7,497.00	\$5.70	\$9,496.20	\$5.00	\$8,340.00
52	2' x 3' Bluestone Stepping Stones 3" T	UNIT	12	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,090.00	\$13,080.00	\$287.00	\$3,444.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
53	Disposal of Excess Historic Fill	TON	1,000	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$28.30	\$28,300.00	\$54.00	\$53,936.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
54	Disposal of Recovered Groundwater	GALLON	25,000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$3.20	\$80,000.00	\$0.50	\$12,500.00
45	Seeding - including fertilizer, straw ar	SF	-16,075	\$0.40	-\$6,430.00	\$0.25	-\$4,018.75	\$1.00	-\$16,075.00	\$0.41	-\$6,590.75	\$1.35	-\$21,701.25	\$0.20	-\$3,215.00
ATL	SOD	SF	16,075	\$2.15	\$34,561.25	\$1.00	\$16,075.00	\$2.00	\$32,150.00	\$2.24	\$36,008.00	\$2.50	\$40,187.50	\$1.20	\$19,290.00

TOTAL BASE BID:	\$2,272,036.00	\$2,352,762.75	\$2,385,493.00	\$2,529,901.99	\$2,598,950.27	\$2,844,677.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:	\$28,131.25	\$12,056.25	\$16,075.00	\$29,417.25	\$18,486.25	\$16,075.00
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE:	\$2,300,167.25	\$2,364,819.00	\$2,401,568.00	\$2,559,319.24	\$2,617,436.52	\$2,860,752.00

Corrected Amount for Item 51:		\$8,330.00 *
Corrected Amount for Item 53:	\$54,000.00 *	
CORRECTED TOTAL BASE BID:	\$2,599,014.27 *	\$2,844,667.00 *
CORRECTED TOTAL ALTERNATE BID:	\$18,486.25	\$16,075.00
CORRECTED TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE:	\$2,617,500.52 *	\$2,860,742.00 *

Key:
Orange - Error
Yellow - Correction